to Bangladesh’s sustainable development goal (SDG) targets; (3) Develop 
over the Long-term a pipeline of small and medium capitalization 
companies for listing on the BSEC mandated Alternative Trading Board 
(ATB) 

6. Initial Size of the Fund: BDT 350,000,000.00 (Thirty-Five Crore Taka) divided in to 35,000,000 
(Three Crore Fifty Lac) Units of BDT10.00 (Ten Taka) each 

7. Minimum Application 
Amount: 

500 units equivalent to BDT 5,000 (during public subscription) for 
individuals 5,000 units equivalent to BDT 50,000 (during public 
subscription) for institutions (Not applicable for SIP Investors)

[...]

19) Initial target size of the fund tk.35 crore (Thirty-Five Crore). The size of the Fund will be 
increased from time to time by the AMC subject to approval of the Trustee and with 
intimation to the Commission; 

20) Confirmation of Unit Allocation of the sponsor’s contribution amounting to 
BDT250,000,000.00(Twenty-Five Crore Taka only) shall be subject to a lock-in for a period of 
01 (one year) from the date of formation of the Fund and then 1/10th of the sponsor’s 
contribution only shall be subject to a lock-in period of full tenure of the fund until liquidaton. 

21) A Confirmation of Unit Allocation amounting BDT 250,000,000.00 (71.43% of the Fund) will be

[...]

investment and develop the capital market. Institutional (local and foreign) and individual (resident 
and non-resident) investors are eligible to invest in this Fund.  

3.3. SIZE, FACE VALUE AND MARKET LOT OF THE FUND:   

 The initial target size of the Scheme shall be Tk. 350,000,000.00 (Taka Thirty-Five Crore) 
which may be increased from time to time by the Asset Management Company on 
requisition from the investors with due approval of the Trustee and notification to the 
BSEC. 

 The Asset Management Company may constitute, organize, manage the Fund and will

[...]

FORMATION, MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION  

5.1. SPONSOR OF THE FUND:  

Premier Bank Limited (PBL) is one of the modern, fully online and technologically superior private 
commercial banks in Bangladesh. It is a second-generation commercial bank with 114 (One 
Hundred Fourteen) branches across major cities in Bangladesh.  Listed on both Dhaka and 
Chittagong Stock Exchanges, PBL offers a full range of commercial banking products and services to 
corporate, middle-market and retail segments.  The bank has set up a strong brand image through

[...]

The Trustee, SENTINEL has appointed Mahfel & Co, Chartered Accountants as the Auditor of the 
Fund for the first year. It is one of the reputed audit firms of the country and is associated with 
world-renowned AGN International. The auditor shall be paid a service fee of Tk 35,000 (Taka 
Thirty-five Thousand) only, plus applicable VAT (if any), for the first year. 

The Trustee will continue to appoint the Fund Auditor throughout the operation of the Fund.  

5.5. LIMITATION OF EXPENSES:  

1) The initial issue expenses in respect of the Fund shall not exceed 5% of the Fund to be raised,

[...]

For listing with the Central Depository of Bangladesh Limited (CDBL) there are both 
initial and recurring expenses. An amount of Tk. 500,000 (Taka five lac) as security deposit 
shall be kept with the CDBL without interest during the whole life of the Fund, while an IPO 
fee of Tk. 250,000 (Taka two lac fifty thousand) will be paid during the public subscription.  
Depository connection fee is Tk. 6,000 (Taka six thousand) per annum.  Annual fee on Face 
Value of Issued Eligible Security is Tk. 100,000 (Taka one lac).  Documentation Fee is Tk.2,500 
(Taka twenty-five hundred). 

6) Fund Registration and Annual Fee:  The Fund has paid Tk. 700,000 (Seven lac, 0.20%) to the 
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC) as registration fee. In addition to that 
the Fund will have to pay Tk. 350,000.00 (Three lac Fifty Thousand taka only) (at the rate of Tk 
0.10% of the fund size) only per annum as annual fee in terms of the  

7) Listing Fee:  The usual listing fees to DSE, CSE and CDBL, annual renewal fees and other 
charges are to be paid by the Fund to the stock exchanges.